502436125 07/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lynn Ayres	06/17/2013
Kirk Fernandes	06/07/2013
Alice Jane Brush	06/11/2013
Nelson Siu	06/06/2013
Jonathan Cadiz	06/08/2013
Choon-mun Hooi	06/07/2013
Kathryn Elizabeth Suskin	06/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
Internal Address:	Attn: LCA
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13919436	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063426201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.342.6243

Email: mcrosslin@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould (Microsoft Corporation)

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2903

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14917.2333US01/339027.01 PATENT

502436125 REEL: 030887 FRAME: 0628

D \$40.00 139194

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Crosslin	
Signature:	/Michelle Crosslin/	
Date:	07/26/2013	
Total Attachments: 14		
source=2013-07-26_Assignments-ALL_14917-2333us01#page1.tif		
source=2013-07-26_Assignments-ALL_14917-2333us01#page2.tif		
source=2013-07-26_Assignments-ALL_14917-2333us01#page3.tif		
source=2013-07-26_Assignments-ALL_14917-2333us01#page4.tif		
source=2013-07-26_Assignments-ALL_14917-2333us01#page5.tif		
source=2013-07-26_Assignments-ALL_14917-2333us01#page6.tif		
source=2013-07-26_Assignments-ALL_14917-2333us01#page7.tif		
source=2013-07-26_Assignments-ALL_14917-2333us01#page8.tif		
source=2013-07-26_Assignments-ALL_14917-2333us01#page9.tif		
source=2013-07-26_Assignments-ALL_14917-2333us01#page10.tif		
source=2013-07-26_Assignments-ALL_14917-2333us01#page11.tif		
source=2013-07-26_Assignments-ALL_149	17-2333us01#page12.tif	
source=2013-07-26_Assignments-ALL_149	17-2333us01#page13.tif	
source=2013-07-26_Assignments-ALL_149	17-2333us01#page14.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030887 FRAME: 0629

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>LYNN AYRES</u> ("ASSIGNO of subject matter ("INVENTION entitled " <u>DISPLAYING LIFE EVEN</u> which:	N") disclosed and/or claim		
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micro Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Law osoft Corporation, One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on by the following date, and Office, where	v and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert and given wing Office <u>US - United</u> this APPLICATION's	
	and was given Ap ce " <u>United States Patent an</u>		
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert t		uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL	
following table for any APPLICA			
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
, pp. reaction			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature	6/11/2013 Date
Lynn Ayres Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>KIRK FERNANDES</u> ("AS	SIGNOR") am the original	inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "DISPLAY	NG LIFE EVENTS WHILE	NAVIGATING A CALENDAR'
("APPLICATION"), which:		
\boxtimes will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal	representatives, of the Lav	v and Corporate Affairs
Department, Micr	osoft Corporation, One Mi	crosoft Way, Redmond,
Washington 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR	ESENTATIVES), to insert
	eses (filed on	
	by the follo	
<u>States Patent</u>	and Trademark Office)	this APPLICATION's
Application No., f	lling date, and Office, whe	n known;
☐ was filed on	and was given Ap	oplication No by
	ce " <u>United States Patent ar</u>	
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIGE entire and exclusive rights, title (and all other applications applications, in and for the U("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the	ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert to	he Application No., filin	g date, and Office into the
following table for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES after th	ney are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

E	•	•
1		
3		1
3		1
3		1
3	 45-11-11-15-15-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-	4
1		
1		\$
1		
3		1
3		£

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION(andAPPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patentderived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (andAPPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Koh Einerste	June 74h 2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kirk Fernandes	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>ALICE JANE BRUSH</u> ("A inventor of subject matter (application entitled " <u>DISPLAY</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:	("INVENTION") disclosed	· ·
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No States Patent	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Law cosoft Corporation, One M 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on by the followand Trademark Office) iling date, and Office, whe	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert and given wing Office US – United this APPLICATION's
	and was given A _l ce " <u>United States Patent ar</u>	
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIGE entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the U("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing
•	•	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the		
following table for any APPLICA		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	*	
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Alice Jane Brush
Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

of subject matter ("INVENTI	ON") disclosed and/o	nventor or an original joint inven or claimed in a patent applicati ING A CALENDAR" ("APPLICATION
ASSIGNEE'S lega Department, Mi Washington 980 here in paren Application No. States Patent	al representatives, of the crosoft Corporation, COSSIGNEE'S LEGAL theses (filed on by the	authorizes, and requests, the Law and Corporate Affairs One Microsoft Way, Redmond, L REPRESENTATIVES), to insert and given e following Office US - United Office) this APPLICATION's e, when known;
		ven Application No by ent and Trademark Office";
successors and assigns ("ASSentire and exclusive rights, so (and all other applications applications, in and for the ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")	SIGNEE"), is entitled to title and interest in th and patents derive United States, its te));	oration, on behalf of itself and o, and is desirous of acquiring, the INVENTION and the APPLICATION of the continuity of the countral of the c
-	the Application No.,	requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEC , filing date, and Office into the start of t
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Application No.	1 mig Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	1
i	•
	1
[
1	1
	1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Melson Din	June 6th 2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Nelson Siu	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I IONATHAN CADIZ ("AS	SIGNOR") am the original	inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter (_ •
application entitled "DISPLAYI		
("APPLICATION"), which:		NATIONALITY OF GREENERS
(Allecation), which		
ASSIGNEE'S legal	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Lav	v and Corporate Affairs
•	osoft Corporation, One Mi	• •
_	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR	• •
•	eses (filed on	
	by the follow	
	and Trademark Office	
Application No., fi	ling date, and Office, whe	n known;
the following Offic	and was given Ap	<u>d Trademark Office</u> ";
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIG entire and exclusive rights, titl (and all other applications a applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	ONEE"), is entitled to, and e and interest in the INVI and patents derived the	ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing
•	•	rests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA
REPRESENTATIVES to insert t		
following table for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES after th	ney are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

<u> </u>	
	l

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

24	6/8/13
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jonathan Cadiz	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>CHOON-MUN H</u>	DOI ("A	SSIGNOR") a	am the or	riginal	inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject m	atter ("	INVENTION	") disclos	sed a	nd/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "D	SPLAYII	NG LIFE E	VENTS W	HILE	NAVIGATING A CALENDAR"
("APPLICATION"), which:					
•					
oxtimes will be f	led.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	rizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S	legal r	epresentati	ves, of th	e Law	and Corporate Affairs
Departmer	t, Micro	soft Corpo	ration, O	ne Mic	rosoft Way, Redmond,
Washingto	98052	(ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRE	SENTATIVES), to insert
, here in p	arenthe	eses (filed	on		and given
Application	No		by the	follow	ving Office <u>US – United</u>
<u>States Pa</u>	tent a	nd Trade	mark O	ffice)	this APPLICATION's
Application	No., fil	ling date, a	nd Office,	, when	ı known;
	-				
was filed o	h	an	d was giv	en Ap	plication No by
	į.				d Trademark Office";
		-			-
Microsoft Corpor	ation, a	Washingto	on Corpo	ration	, on behalf of itself and its
	1				is desirous of acquiring, the
					NTION and the APPLICATION
					refrom, such as continuing
					es, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVAT	l .				
,,,,,					
ASSIGNOR her	eby a	authorizes,	and	requ	ests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
					g date, and Office into the
following table for any					
Application No.		Filing Date			Office
		•			
		_			
					-

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

i		
		_
1	i i	
i i		
ł		
l i		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

	•
lan - hun Fra.	6/7/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Choon-mun Hooi	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>KATHRYN ELIZABETH</u> original joint inventor of subjection patent application entitled " <u>DIS</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:	ect matter ("INVENTION") o	
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micro Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No States Patent :	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representatives, of the Lavosoft Corporation, One Mi (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPReses (filed on by the following date, and Office, whe	v and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert and given wing Office <u>US – United</u> this APPLICATION's
	and was given Apce " <u>United States Patent an</u>	
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIGentire and exclusive rights, titl (and all other applications applications, in and for the U"APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the	ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert the second secon		uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the
following table for any APPLICA		
	Filing Date	Office
T. F.		
		A LOCAL COLUMN C

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1	1
1	3	1
1	1	1
	1	1
	1	
1	•	1
1	1	
I control of the cont	1	1
3		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Athy Chyabeth Suskin

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)